The Karnataka Forest Act, 1963 was formulated mainly on the lines of the 
Indian Forest Act, 1927 with modifications and additions as were considered 
necessary. At the time of its enactment, the Karnataka Forest Act had twelve chapters 
(I to XII) and one hundred and eighteen (118) sections as against thirteen chapters (I 
to XIII) and eighty-six sections in the Central Act. Chapter IV of the Central Act, 
namely, 'Of Protected Forests' has been named as 'District Forests' in the Karnataka 
Act. Chapter V of the Central Act regarding 'Control over Forests and Lands not